are above such standards. 

Selected Remedy 
Based upon the results of the RI/FS, 

on April 24, 1992, a Record of Decision 
(ROD) was signed, selecting a remedy 
for the Site. The major components of 
the 1992 ROD included the following: 

• Treatment of approximately 
thirteen thousand (13,000) cubic yards 
of contaminated soil by soil vacuuming 
(also referred to as soil vapor 
extraction), and/or by soil flushing; 

• Disposal of treatment residuals at a 
RCRA Subtitle C facility; 

• Remediation of the ground water by 
extraction/metals precipitation/air